
   
   

                  

FAMILY A B C D E F G
SIZE  <100% 101-150%  151-200%  201-250%   251-300%   301%-350%   351%-400%

$12,615 $18,860 $25,105 $31,350 $37,595 $43,840

$18,735 $24,980 $31,225 $37,470 $43,715 $49,960

$17,079 $25,534 $33,989 $42,444 $50,899 $59,354

$25,365 $33,820 $42,275 $50,730 $59,185 $67,640

$21,543 $32,208 $42,873 $53,538 $64,203 $74,868

$31,995 $42,660 $53,325 $63,990 $74,655 $85,320

$26,008 $38,883 $51,758 $64,633 $77,508 $90,383

$38,625 $51,500 $64,375 $77,250 $90,125 $103,000

$30,472 $45,557 $60,642 $75,727 $90,812 $105,897

$45,255 $60,340 $75,425 $90,510 $105,595 $120,680

$34,936 $52,231 $69,526 $86,821 $104,116 $121,411

$51,885 $69,180 $86,475 $103,770 $121,065 $138,360

$39,400 $58,905 $78,410 $97,915 $117,420 $136,925

$58,515 $78,020 $97,525 $117,030 $136,535 $156,040

$43,864 $65,579 $87,294 $109,009 $130,724 $152,439

$65,145 $86,860 $108,575 $130,290 $152,005 $173,720

$48,329 $72,254 $96,179 $120,104 $144,029 $167,954

$71,775 $95,700 $119,625 $143,550 $167,475 $191,400

$52,793 $78,928 $105,063 $131,198 $157,333 $183,468

$78,405 $104,540 $130,675 $156,810 $182,945 $209,080

+1 $4,420 $6,630 $8,840 $11,050 $13,260 $15,470 $17,680

2

3

<=

4

$34,590

$30,170

$25,750

$21,330

5

6

<=

10 $52,270

$47,850

$43,430

$39,0107

8

9

<=

<=

<=

to

to

to

to

<=

<=

to to

to to

to to

<=

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to to to

toto

to

to to

to

to

to

to to

to

to to to to to

to to to

Annual Income Ranges

to to

tototo

to to

$12,490

$16,910<=

<=1

NOTE:  For families with more than ten members, add the amount indicated beside +1 under the 
appropriate poverty level for EACH additional family member.

 2019 FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES  

to

to

to

to

to

to

to to to

toto

to

to

to

2019 poverty guidelines are in effect as of January 11, 2019


	FPL

