

2019 FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES  Annual Income Ranges														
FAMILY SIZE		A <100%		B 101-150%		C 151-200%		D 201-250%		E 251-300%		F 301%-350%		G 351%-400%
1	<=	\$12,490	to	\$12,615 \$18,735	to	\$18,860 \$24,980	to	\$25,105 \$31,225	to	\$31,350 \$37,470	to	\$37,595 \$43,715	to	\$43,840 \$49,960
2	<=	\$16,910	to	\$17,079 \$25,365	to	\$25,534 \$33,820	to	\$33,989 \$42,275	to	\$42,444 \$50,730	to	\$50,899 \$59,185	to	\$59,354 \$67,640
3	<=	\$21,330	to	\$21,543 \$31,995	to	\$32,208 \$42,660	to	\$42,873 \$53,325	to	\$53,538 \$63,990	to	\$64,203 \$74,655	to	\$74,868 \$85,320
4	<=	\$25,750	to	\$26,008 \$38,625	to	\$38,883 \$51,500	to	\$51,758 \$64,375	to	\$64,633 \$77,250	to	\$77,508 \$90,125	to	\$90,383 \$103,000
5	<=	\$30,170	to	\$30,472 \$45,255	to	\$45,557 \$60,340	to	\$60,642 \$75,425	to	\$75,727 \$90,510	to	\$90,812 \$105,595	to	\$105,897 \$120,680
6	<=	\$34,590	to	\$34,936 \$51,885	to	\$52,231 \$69,180	to	\$69,526 \$86,475	to	\$86,821 \$103,770	to	\$104,116 \$121,065	to	\$121,411 \$138,360
7	<=	\$39,010	to	\$39,400 \$58,515	to	\$58,905 \$78,020	to	\$78,410 \$97,525	to	\$97,915 \$117,030	to	\$117,420 \$136,535	to	\$136,925 \$156,040
8	<=	\$43,430	to	\$43,864 \$65,145	to	\$65,579 \$86,860	to	\$87,294 \$108,575	to	\$109,009 \$130,290	to	\$130,724 \$152,005	to	\$152,439 \$173,720
9	<=	\$47,850	to	\$48,329 \$71,775	to	\$72,254 \$95,700	to	\$96,179 \$119,625	to	\$120,104 \$143,550	to	\$144,029 \$167,475	to	\$167,954 \$191,400
10	<=	\$52,270	to	\$52,793 \$78,405	to	\$78,928 \$104,540	to	\$105,063 \$130,675	to	\$131,198 \$156,810	to	\$157,333 \$182,945	to	\$183,468 \$209,080
+1		\$4,420		\$6,630		\$8,840		\$11,050		\$13,260		\$15,470		\$17,680

**NOTE**: For families with more than ten members, add the amount indicated beside +1 under the appropriate poverty level for EACH additional family member.